HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

TE., FTALLT——, #UHL

_.r PR e

P ER AL TAr

e LR IR AR AR YRR R
ﬂ”._.nm..#__...“h...:#__. M B N

28

|

_13_

az




HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

-28BL-2

-28BL/TA-2

No | PARTS No QTyY DESCRIPTION

1 | 34102 1 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

2 | 10950 1 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

3 | 25170 1 SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=20.0

4 111080 1 OILING FELT

5 | 10637 1 FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.

6 | 10637-01 1 FEED LIFTING CAM

7 | 10658 1 SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

8 | 25239 2 HOOK DRIVING GEAR

9 | 25641 2 POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5

10 | 25642 2 SET SCREW 1/4X40  L=4.5

11 [ 15526 1 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 | 25287 1 SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=14.0

13 [ 10729 1 OIL FELT

14 | 34016 1 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 | 25287 1 SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=14.0

16 | 11080 1 OIL FELT

17 | 34309C 1 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP.

18 | 34310 1 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

19 | 141146 1 POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.7
20 | 140409 1 SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=9.4

21 | 34309 1 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

22 | 34311 1 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 1 RETAINING RING

24 | 34313-A 1 PUSH BUTTON

25 | 10673 1 SPRING

26 | 31094 1 RETAINING RING

27 | 10567 1 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING

28 | 25620 1 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR

29 | 25621 1 POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
30 | 25622 1 SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

31 | 25623 1 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER

32 | 25287 1 SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=14.0

33 | 10608 1 BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER

34 | 25315 3 SCREW 9/64X40

35 | 25624C 1 SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.

36 | 25624 1 SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY

37 | 25625 1 PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

38 | 10611 1 SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR

39 | 10612 2 SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
40 | 10615 1 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 | 10614 1 HINGE PIN

42 | 10581 1 SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

43 | 10619 1 SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 | 25626 1 SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 | 10616 1 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER

46 | 10613 1 HINGE STUD

47 | 10581 1 SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

48 | 10617 1 SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET

49 | 10620 1 SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN

-14-






